Income Eligibility - Beneficiaries of HOME funds, the homebuyer(s), must be low­
income or very low-income. Their income eligibility is determined based on their
annual income

47

Loan Cap - The maximum amount that any individual or family can receive under this
program is fourteen thousand nine hundred ninety-nine ($14,999) dollars
Low Income - Any individual or family with an annual income less than 80 percent of
the median income for Harrison County
Occupancy - Throughout the affordability period, the HOME assisted housing unit
must be occupied by income eligible households